Distributor of Maxim Integrated: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of DS1023S-25 - IC DEL LN 256TAP 63.75NS 16SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Maxim IntegratedMaxim Integrated
DS1023S-25DS1023S-25

DELAYS RANGES AND TOLERANCE (all times measured in ns)
PART
NUMBER
STEP
SIZE
MAX.  DELAY TIME (1)/
MAX.  OUTPUT PULSE
WIDTH (2)
MAXIMUM
DEVIATION (3)
MAXIMUM
 I/P FREQ
MINIMUM I/P
 PULSE
WIDTH
DS1023-25 0.25 63.75 �1 25 MHz 20
DS1023-50 0.50 127.5 �2 25 MHz 20
DS1023-100 1.0 255 �4 25 MHz 20
DS1023-200 2.0 510 �8 25 MHz 20
DS1023-500 5.0 1275 �20 10 MHz 50
1. In “Normal” mode (MS=0).  Measured with respect to REF output.  The minimum delay time is zero
(or less, by 1.5 ns typically)
2. In PWM mode (MS=1).  The minimum output pulse width for reliable operation is 5 ns; programmed
values less than this may produce reduced output voltage levels or no output at all.